

\202

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... /2009
(CRLMP.NO(s). 3289/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No. 875/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 3289/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master