

| ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3380/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave  
to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1417/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No. 783/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.NADIMUTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU

Respondent(s)

(for bail)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanyam, Sr. adv.

Mr. A. Shashisharan, Adv.

Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one has entered appearance  
on behalf of the respondent-State of Tamil Nadu.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that  
the petitioner shall be released on bail in connection with Special

CC. No. 2/1996 to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master