

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3977/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No.  
875/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office  
report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice has been served. Ms.Promila, advocate, appears on  
behalf of State.

List the case for final disposal in the month of July, 2010.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master