

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1417/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No. 783/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.NADIMUTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubriminan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. A. Sasidharan, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
For Mr. Narendra Kumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this special leave petition for final
disposal on 16th July, 2010.To be heard with S.L.P.(Crl.)No.3977 of 2009
titled "Kannan vs. State of Tamil Nadu".(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master